6th meeting (12 June 2007) of the Drafting Group on State of the Environment and Trends Reporting under Working Group D Reporting – LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

	Member State
	Names
	Details
	Signature



	Austria


	Arnulf Schönbauer 

 

 

Andreas Scheidleder
	Arnulf Schönbauer 
Umweltbundesamt GmbH

(Austrian Federal Environment Agency) 
Spittelauer Laende 5, A – 1090 Wien 
Tel.: +43-1-31304-3573 
Fax +43-1-31304-3533 
E-mail: arnulf.schoenbauer@umweltbundesamt.at 

T: +43-1-31-304- 3541

E-mail: andreas.scheidleder@umweltbundesamt.at

 HYPERLINK "mailto:" \o "mailto:" 
 

www.umweltbundesamt.at
	Confirmed

	Belgium
	Rudy Vannevel

Patrick Hennebert

	International Water Reporting, Monitoring & Research Department, Flemish Environment Agency 

Vlaamse Milieumaatschappij (VMM),

A. Van De Maelestraat 96,

B-9320 Erembodegem , België

Tel.: +32 (53) 726 626
Fax: +32 (53) 706 344
E-mail: r.vannevel@vmm.be 

E-mail : P.Hennebert@mrw.wallonie.be

	Confirmed
Confirmed

	Bulgaria
	
	
	

	Czech Republic


	Eva Sovjakova
Vit Kodes


	Department of Water Protection
Ministry of Environment

Czech Republic

Tel: +420 267 122 224
E-mail: sovjakova@env.cz

Chech Hydrometeorlogical Institute

Na Sbatce 17, Praha 4

Tel: 

E-mail :  kodes@chmi.cz


	Confirmed
Not confirmed


	Denmark


	Susanne Boutrup
Michael Stjernholm


	National Environmental Research Institute/NERI

University of Aarhus

Monitoring, Advice and Research Secretariat

Vejlsovej 25

DK-8600  Silkeborg

Denmark

E-mail: sub@dmu.dk
E-mail: msh@dmu.dk


	Confirmed

	Estonia
	Karin Pachel

Rene Reisner


	Environment Information Center

Bureau of Environmental State Assessment

Mustamäetee 33

EE - Tallinn

Tel.: +372 (6) 737566

Email: karin.pachel@ic.envir.ee 

Ministry of the Environment

Water Department

Email: rene.reisner@envir.ee 
	

	Finland


	Sari Mitikka
	Finnish Environment Institute

Mechelininkatu 34 a

P.O.Box 140, FIN-00251 Helsinki

Phone: +358 400 148827
Fax : +358 20 490 2390

E-mail: sari.mitikka@ymparisto.fi 
	Confirmed

	France

	René Lalement
Aurélie Dubois


	Water Directorate, WIS-Fr taskforce

MEDD, 20 avenue de Ségur

F-75302 Paris 07SP

E-mail: Rene.Lalement@ecologie.gouv.fr 
IFEN

French Institute for the Environment 5

Route d’Olivet

BP 16105

45061 Orleans Cedex 2

FRANCE

Tel.: +33 2 38797862

E-mail: aurelie.dubois@ifen.ecologie.gouv.fr
	Confirmed
Confirmed

	Germany
	Ulrich Irmer

Volker Mohaupt


	Umweltbundesamt (UBA) - Inland Waters
Wörlitzer Platz 1

Postfach 1406

D - 06813 Berlin

Tel.: +49 (340) 2103-2312

Fax: +49 (340) 2104-2312

E-mail  ulrich.irmer@uba.de 

German Federal Environmental Agency – Inland Waters

Tel.: +49 (340) 2103-2036

Fax: +49 (340) 2104-2036

E-mail : volker.mohaupt@uba.de

	Confirmed

	Greece


	Georgia Mantzava, 

New rep. to be appointed

Meanwhile, contact:


	Hellenic Ministry for the Environment, Physical Planning and Public Works

Central Water Service

147 Patision Str

112 51 Athens

Tel: +30 210 8645762 Fax: +30 210 8653150 

Maria Hadjigianni (mhadjigianni@edpp.gr)

Anastasia Lazarou (a.lazarou@dpers.minenv.gr)
	

	Hungary
	Dr. József Gayer
Dezső Mikus
	Ministry of Environment and Water

Department of River Basin Management

Fő u. 44-50

Budapest 1011

Hungary

Tel: +361 457 3300  ext 242

Fax: +361 201 4008

Email: gayer@mail.kvvm.hu 
Ministry of Environment and Water

Budapest POB 351 H-1394

Tel: +36 1 487 8565

Fax:+36 1 201 4361

email: mikus@mail.kvvm.hu


	Confirmed

	Ireland
	Tom Stafford
	Office of Environmental Assessment

Environmental Protection Agency

Johnstown Castle Estate

Wexford

Ireland

 

Tel.  +353 53 60600

Fax. +353 53 60699

E-mail: t.stafford@epa.ie
	

	Italy
	Maria Carotenuto

Maura Abbafati
	APAT – Agenzia per la Protezione dell’Ambiente e i Servizi Tecnici

(Agency for Environmental Prote3ction and Technical Services)

Environmental Statistics Sector

Via V. Brancati 48 – 00144 Roma - Italia

E-mail:  maria.carotenuto@apat.it 

APAT

Inland and Marine Water Protection Department

E-mail: maura.abbafati@apat.it
	

	Latvia


	Inese Mikelsone

	Head of Monitoring and InformationDepartment of Latvian Environment Geology and Meteorology Agency (LEGMA)
Str. Maskavas 165

Riga

Latvia

LV-1019

Tel.: +371 7032016
Fax.: +371 7145154

E-mail address: inese.mikelsone@lvgma.gov.lv
	Confirmed

	Lithuania
	Audrone Pumputyte
	Chief Desk Officer of Basin management division 
Lithuanian Environmental Protection

Lithuania

E-mail: a.pumputyte@aaa.am.lt


	Will not come

	Luxembourg
	Jean-Marie Ries
	Administration de la Gestion de l’Eau

51, rue de Merl

L-2146 Luxembourg

E-mail : Jean-Marie.Ries@eau.etat.lu


	

	Malta
	
	
	

	The Netherlands
	Jos G. Timmerman
Sandra Mol
	Ministry of Transport, Public Works and Water Management. DG for Public Works and Water Management Institute for Inland Water Management and Waste Water Treatment RIZA P.O. Box 1, 8200 AA Lelystad The Netherlands
Tel: + 31 320 298779 (...8411)

E-mail: jos.timmerman@rws.nl
E-mail: sandra.mol@rws.nl
	Excused
Confirmed

	Norway
	Ola Glesne
	Norwegian Pollution Control Authority
P.o. Box 8100 Dep, 0032 Oslo, Norway

Tel: +47 22 57 34 86

E-Mail: ola.glesne@sft.no

	Confirmed

	Poland
	Bogdan Fornal

Przemyslaw Gruszecki


	Chief Specialist in the Department of 
Monitoring, Assessment and Outlooks
Chief Inspectorate of the Environment Protection
Wawelska Street 52/54,
00-922 Warsaw,

Tel:  +48 22 57 92 242,

E-mail: b.fornal@gios.gov.pl 
The Chief Inspectorate for Environmental Protection

Monitoring, Assessment and Outlooks Department

tel. +48 22 5792478

e-mail: p.gruszecki@gios.gov.pl

	Confirmed

	Portugal
	
	
	

	Romania
	Teodor Lucian Constantinescu
	Apele Române

Departament Administrare Integrata a Resurselor de Apa

Bd. M. Kogalniceanu nr. 47

Sector 5, Bucaresti

Tel: 315 12 52

E-mail: teodor.constantinescu@rowater.ro

	Participated 12/6

	Slovakia
	Andrea Majovska
Robert Chriastel
(consultant)

Marcela Dobiasova
(consultant).


	Slovak Hydrometeorological Institute:

Jeseniová 17,

83315 Bratislava

Slovak Republic

Tel: +421 259415415  
E-mail: andrea.majovska@shmu.sk
E-mail: robert.chriastel@shmu.sk  
E-mail: marcela.dobiasova@shmu.sk 

	

	Slovenia


	Irena Rejec-Brancelj

Polona Mihorko
	Environmental Agency of the Republic of Slovenia
Vojkova 1b, 

SI-1000 Ljubljana
tel. +386 1 478 4554

E-mail: Irena.Rejec-Brancelj@gov.si 

E-mail : Polonca.mihorko@gov.si  
	Confirmed



	Spain
	Victor Arqued

	Ministry for Environment

Agustin de Bethancourt, 25

28071 Madrid

Spain

Tel: 00 34 91 45 35 385

E-mail: vae@chduero.es
	

	Spain
	Eduardo García

Miguel Ángel Bordas
	E-mail: egarcia@adasasistemas.com
E-mail: mbordas@mma.es
	

	Sweden
	Manuela Notter
Julia Obrovac
	Swedish Environmental 

Protection Agency

(Naturvardsverket)[image: image1.png]



SE-106 48 Stockholm, Sweden
Tel: +46 8 698 10 00
Fax +46 8 698 15 85
E-mail: manuela.notter@naturvardsverket.se 
E-mail: Julia.Obrovac@naturvardsverket.se

	 Confirmed
Confirmed



	Switzerland
	Christophe Joerin
	Section water management, Division water 
Federal Office for the Environment, FOEN 
CH- 3003 Bern-Ittigen 
E-mail: Christophe.Joerin@bafu.admin.ch

Tel: +41 (0)31 324 76 40 
Fax +41 (0)31 323 03 71 
	Confirmed

	United Kingdom


	Owen Lewis

Diana Milner 


	Owen Lewis

Environment Agency

Tel: +44 01454 284416

E-mail: owen.lewis@environment-agency.gov.uk
Assessment and Reporting Advisor 2 

Environmental Assessment & Reporting 

Environment Agency 

Tel: +441392 442145 

Fax: +447814 406170 

E-mail: diana.milner@environment-agency.gov.uk 


	Confirmed

	ESTAT
	Jürgen Foerster
Albrecht Wirthmann
	ESTAT

Tel.: +352 (4301) 36062

Fax: +352 (4301) 30039

E-mail: Juergen.FOERSTER@cec.eu.int  

E-mail: Albrecht.Wirthmann@cec.eu.int 
	Excused

	JRC
	Palle Haastrup
Sandra Poikane

Andrea Held

Philip Taylor


	JRC Ispra
Tel.: +39 (0332) 789083

Fax: +39 (0332) 785807

E-mail: palle.haastrup@cec.eu.int 
European Commission - Joint Research Centre
Institute for Environment and Sustainability
T.P. 290
I-21020 Ispra (VA)
Italy 
Tel: +39 0332 789720
Fax +39 0332 789352

E-mail: sandra.poikane@jrc.it 
EC – Joint Research Centre 

Institute for Ref. Materials and Measurement

Retieseweg 111, 2440 Geel, Belgium

Tel.: +32 014 571 957
Fax +32 014 571 548

E-mail: andrea.held@ec.europa.eu 

Tel.: +32 014 571 605
Fax +32 014 571 863

E-mail: philip.taylor@ec.europa.eu

	

	WMO
	Markku Puupponen
	Markku Puupponen

Division Manager

Finnish Environmental Institute

Department for Expert Services

Hydrological Services Division

Mechelininkatu 34a, P.O.Box 140

FIN-00251 Helsinki, Finland

Tel +359-9-4030 0555

Mobile +358-40-743 2184

E-mail : markku.puupponen@ymparisto.fi
	

	EEA-ETC Water
	Anita Künitzer
Anne Lyche

Pirjo Kuuppo 

Maggie Kossida
	EEA-European Topic Centre on Water
E-mail: Anita.Kuenitzer@cenia.cz
E-mail: anne.lyche@niva.no
E-mail: pirjo.kuuppo@ymparisto.fi
E-mail: m.kossida@chi.civil.ntua.gr
	Excused
Participated

Participated

	DG ENV
	Jorge Rodriguez-Romero
	European Commission DG Environment 
Unit ENV D.2 - Water and Marine 

Tel. +32 2 29 57193 

 Fax. +32 2 29 68825 
E-mail: jorge.rodriguez-romero@ec.europa.eu

	Excused

	EEA
	Jeff Huntington

Beate Werner

Peter Kristensen

Trine Christiansen
Stefan Jensen

	jeff.huntington@eea.europa.eu
Tel.: +45 3336 7153

beate.werner@ eea.europa.eu
Tel: +45 03336 7155

Peter.kristensen@eea.europa.eu

Trine.christiansen@eea.europa.eu
Stefan.jensen@eea.europa.eu

	Confirmed
Confirmed
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